Othy Commany

ORDINANCE NO. O-04-2/

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE ALCOHOUOTHER DRUG COUNTERMEASURES PROGRAM--OCCUPANT PROTECTION PROGRAM; DECLARING AN **EMERGENCY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES**

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has been awarded a \$40,000 Highway Safety Subgrant for the Alcohol/Other Drug Countermeasures Program--Occupant Protection Program, which provides funding for personal services and direct costs for a selective traffic enforcement project in the City of Conway, of which \$39,500 was budgeted in the FY2004 City of Conway budget for personal services expenditures;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$500 from the Gerieral Fund DUI Grant (01.924) and \$3,500 from the General Fund Police Department Overtime (01.113.121) into the General Fund Police Department Training & Education (01.113.335).

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 3. This ordinance is necessary for the protection of the public peace. health and safety and an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 1646 day of March 2004.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

Doc#2004 - 6391
Date 04/02/2004
03:24:36 PM
Filed & Recorded in
Official Records of
Faulkner County
SHARON RIMMER
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees \$11.00

D.C.

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF FAULKNEI	R)
CITY OF CONWAY)
I. Michael Garrett, the duly electe	ed, qualified, and acting: Clerk-Treasurer of the City of
Conway, Arkansas, do hereby cer	tify that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of an ordinance pass by the	City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, at a day of MARCH 2003, same is duly
recorded in the minutes of meeting	g of said Council.
	~£#
Witness, my hand and seal of the	City of Conway, Arkansas, this 35 ¹¹¹ day of
MARCH , 2004	

Seal

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD
Doc#2004-6391
04/02/2004
03:24:36 PM
Filed and Recorded in Official Records of
FAULKNER COUNTY
SHARON RIMER
FAULKNER COUNTY FROIT DERK
by